

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SR 2	0-3292			
Туре:	Reso	olution	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	Public Works	
On agenda:	7/28/	/2020			
Title:	Resolution accepting Department of Resource Recycling and Recovery (CalRecycle) City/County Payment Program grant funding in the amount of \$16,952, and authorizing the Director of the Department of Public Works to execute additional documents to implement this grant. (Solid Waste)				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Dept. of Public Works (Dept. of Transportation) (Engineering) (5), Grants Approved and Accepted (64), Solid Waste (Landfill – Sanitation Department) (8), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)				
Code sections:		,			
Attachments:	1. RES 20-336 Accepting CalRecycle County Payment Program Grant Funding, 2. Staff Report City- County Payment, 3. Resolution-Calrecycle City/County Payment Program				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	ion	Result
7/28/2020	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	RS Ad	opted.	Pass

Resolution accepting Department of Resource Recycling and Recovery (CalRecycle) City/County Payment Program grant funding in the amount of \$16,952, and authorizing the Director of the Department of Public Works to execute additional documents to implement this grant. (Solid Waste)